

2 June 2025

Possible mandatory general offer

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Jinke Smart Services Group Co., Ltd.

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase /	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance	Percentage of class
		Sale			(including those of any	(including those of any
					person with whom there is	person with whom there is
					an agreement or	an agreement or
					understanding)	understanding)
Yunnan International Trust Co., Ltd.	30 May 2025	Sale	200	\$6.9000	9,431,400	1.5796%
		Sale	1,000	\$6.9000	9,430,400	1.5794%
		Sale	200	\$6.8900	9,430,200	1.5794%
		Sale	1,000	\$6.8900	9,429,200	1.5792%
		Sale	200	\$6.8500	9,429,000	1.5792%
		Sale	200	\$6.8500	9,428,800	1.5791%
		Sale	200	\$6.8500	9,428,600	1.5791%
		Sale	100	\$6.8800	9,428,500	1.5791%
		Sale	1,000	\$6.8400	9,427,500	1.5789%
		Sale	1,500	\$6.8700	9,426,000	1.5787%



Sale	300	\$6.8600	9,425,700	1.5786%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8700	9,424,700	1.5784%
Sale	200	\$6.8600	9,424,500	1.5784%
Sale	500	\$6.8600	9,424,000	1.5783%
Sale	500	\$6.8500	9,423,500	1.5782%
Sale	500	\$6.8500	9,423,000	1.5782%
Sale	2,000	\$6.8600	9,421,000	1.5778%
Sale	3,000	\$6.8700	9,418,000	1.5773%
Sale	3,000	\$6.8800	9,415,000	1.5768%
Sale	2,000	\$6.8500	9,413,000	1.5765%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8400	9,412,000	1.5763%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8600	9,411,000	1.5761%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8600	9,410,000	1.5760%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8600	9,409,000	1.5758%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8600	9,408,000	1.5756%
Sale	3,000	\$6.8500	9,405,000	1.5751%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8400	9,404,000	1.5750%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8500	9,403,000	1.5748%
Sale	2,000	\$6.8800	9,401,000	1.5745%
Sale	13,000	\$6.8800	9,388,000	1.5723%
Sale	2,000	\$6.8900	9,386,000	1.5720%
Sale	5,000	\$6.8600	9,381,000	1.5711%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8900	9,380,000	1.5710%



Sale	1,000	\$6.8800	9,379,000	1.5708%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8800	9,378,000	1.5706%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8800	9,377,000	1.5705%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8800	9,376,000	1.5703%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8800	9,375,000	1.5701%
Sale	800	\$6.8800	9,374,200	1.5700%
Sale	800	\$6.8800	9,373,400	1.5699%
Sale	1,000	\$6.8800	9,372,400	1.5697%
Sale	1,200	\$6.8800	9,371,200	1.5695%
Sale	600	\$6.8800	9,370,600	1.5694%
Sale	200	\$6.8800	9,370,400	1.5693%
Sale	3,000	\$6.8700	9,367,400	1.5688%
Sale	3,000	\$6.8700	9,364,400	1.5683%

End

Note:

Yunnan International Trust Co., Ltd. is a Class (1) associate connected with the Offeree company by virtue of class (3) of the definition of acting in concert. Dealings were made for its own account.

Yunnan International Trust Co., Ltd. is ultimately owned by Yunnan Provincial State owned Financial Capital Holding Group Co., Ltd.